
ÅRETS HUNDAR 2024 

 
Årets samojed 
1. Bielkersmils Zerak of Frej Madeleine Abrahamsson  34 

2. White Unicorn’s Habanero Elisa Perkiö   30 

2.  White Unicorn’s Love Isn’t Easy Ankie Laursén  30 

2. Zatemis Holy Little Priest Isabell Karlsson Rydell  30 

5. White Unicorn’s Fuji of Artur Elisa Perkiö   27 

6. Zatemis Sneaky Little Rogue Isabell Karlsson Rydell  17 

7. Whitecoat’s Eleganta Elina Sara Cansund  10 

8. Bielkersmils Bonami of Nemo Therése Alhbin  7 

 

Årets draghund 
1. Snötrollens Sorelle Vilda Linda Almqvist Fredrik Petri 41 

2. Snötrollens Dots Izzie Linda Almqvist Fredrik Petri 41 

2. Snötrollens Isitala Pilvi Linda Almqvist Fredrik Petri 41 

4. Snötrollens Tresna Nadja Linda Almqvist Fredrik Petri  37 

5.  Snötrollens Yuki Elohim Linda Almqvist  36 

6.  Snödiamantens Skaara Lurifax Monika Berglöf  35 

7. White Unicorn’s Cayenne Elisa Perkiö   34 

7.  White Unicorn’s Fuji of Artur Elisa Perkiö   34 

7. White Unicorn’s Habanero Elisa Perkiö   34 

7. White Unicorn’s Honung och guld Elisa Perkiö   34 

11.  Zatemis Cinderella  Isabell Karlsson Rydell  33 

12. Snöhögens Aida  Krisitna Jernberg Gradin  32 

12. Snöhögens Bitor  Elsa-Märta Gradin  32 

12. Snöhögens Selmas Chester Lasse Gradin   32 

12. Snöhögens Selmas Chilli Lasse Gradin   32 

12. Snötrollens Erori Ryno Angelica Wikström  32 

12. Snötrollens Isita Yumi Linda Almqvist Fredrik Petri 32 

12. Snötrollens Rapido Minja Linda Almqvist Fredrik Petri 32 

19. Snödiamantens Natsu Heylie Monika Berglöf  30 

19. Snödiamantens Skaara Lumi Monika Begrlöf  30 

19. Snödiamantens The One And Only  Monika Berglöf  30 

19. Snötrollens Tresna Nasti Monika Berglöf  30 

19. Snötrollens Zima Qaxi Monika Berglöf  30 

24. White Unicorn’s Hon Vill Ha Puls Ankie Laursén  29 

24. White Unicorn’s Love Isn’t Easy Ankie Laursén  29 

24. White Unicorns Piri Piri Ankie Laursén  29 

24. White Unicorn’s Santa Fe Grande Hanna Dylén   29 

 



 

28. White Unicorn’s Artemis Isabell Karlsson Rydell  28 

28. White Unicorn’s Kung av Sand Isabell Karlsson Rydell  28 

28. Zatemis Holy Little Priest Isabell Karlsson Rydell  28 

28. Zatemis Sneaky Little Rogue Isabell Karlsson Rydell  28 

32.  Jämtdalens Queen of The Night Veronika Görsten Andersson 19 

33. Bielkersmils Crux of Nobelium Christina Nisula  15 

33. Bielkersmils Honya of Karelin Christina Nisula  15 

33. Bielkersmils Zerak of Frej Madeleine Abrahamsson  15 

33. Snötrollens Eira Tatiyana Linda Almqvist  15 

33. Snötrollens Isita Yrja  Monika Berglöf  15 

33.  Svartisens Anastasia av Tundra Elisa Perkiö   15 

33. White Unicorn’s Athena Elisa Perkiö   15 

33. White Unicorn’s Night and Day Elisa Perkiö   15 

33.  White Unicorn’s När Vi Två Blir En Inger Adolfsson  15 

33. Fjälltrollens Coyote  Karin Lundwall  15 

33. Moyasas Abicel de Jelen Karin Lundwall  15 

33. Moyasas Tveir de Jelen Karin Lundwall  15 

33. Team Bessas Lilla Felicia Karin Lundwall  15 

46. Zatemis Snow White  Emma Marklund  13 

47. Snötrollens Isitala Pältsa Olof Snöström  10 

47. Snötrollens Zima Qanuk Olof Snöström  10 

49. Bielkersmils Ruslan of Ergo Emma Marklund  8 

49. Winza’s Bosco  Emma Marklund  8 

51. Bielkersmils Bonami of Nemo Therése Alhbin  5 

51. Whitecoat’s Eleganta Elina Sara Cansund  5 

 

Årets utställningshund – hane 
1. Newsam’s Gene Hackman Lars-Åke Levin  59 

2. Plogens La Lacatus av Tundra Heléne Werner  55 

3. Sun Master’s A Wish Come True Annicka Karlsson  53 

4. Samspring Mars’s Deimos Mika Sjaunja   50 

5. Sun Master’s Falling In Love Ida Fredberg   46 

6 Bielkersmils Zerak of Frej Madeleine Abrahamsson  43 

7. Newsam’s Eddie Oliva Anette Klarén  42 

8. Aatelinas Idhi Eazy-Peazy Kicki Matslofva  31 

9. Flokeheims Be Brave Timothy Green  Angelica Blixte  27 

10. Bielkersmils Ice of Zouroff Lotta Eriksson  23 

11. Samochas Brave D’Artagnan of Njinka   Louise Strindlund  22 

12. Jewel Endearing Eddi Orleansow Siw Tikkanen Alden  18 

12. Kiro   Isabelle Nilsson Springare  18 

14. Sun Master’s Great Balls of Fire Ida Fredberg   17 

15. Aatelinas Tiur Hirrivirri Elina Wanhatalo  12 



16. White Unicorn’s Habanero Elisa Perkiö   10 

17. Bielkersmils Bonami of Nemo Therése Alhbin  9 

17. Newsam’s John Lennon Anette Klarén  9 

17. White Unicorn’s Fuji of Arthur Elisa Perkiö   9 

20. Zatemis Holy Little Priest Isabell Karlsson Rydell  8 

 

Årets utställningshund – tik  
1. Cabaka’s Take A Bow Anneli Jönsson  53 

1. Sun Master’s Secret Obession Annicka Karlsson  53 

3. Plogens Keep Her Pleezed Helene Larsson  51 

4. Deejasome Rock Olga Anneli Jönsson  48 

5. White Coat’s Eleganta Elina Sara Cansund  46 

6. Aatelinas Ezca Little Pebbles Kicki Matslofva  44 

6. Swedsam’s Noblesse By Crux Christina Bjerstedt-Ohlsson 44 

8. Newsam’s Coco Chanel Carina Cansund  36 

9. Fläderblommas Kira Crazy In Love Lis Berglund   29 

10. Svartisens Diva  Sara Mårtensson  28 

11. Aatelinas Hipe Wake No Bake Elina Wanhatalo  27 

12. Samochas Lovely Wintra of Karizzo  Diana Karlsson  24 

13. Swedsam’s Karisma of Akasha Christina Bjerstedt-Ohlsson 23 

14. Newsam’s Elsa Beskow Carina Cansund  22 

15. Samochas Taima of Kaaice Karin Lundwall  20 

16. Bjellakis Dolce Gabbana Karin Lundwall  15 

17. Plogens Poppy of Kodiak Helene Larsson  14 

18. Aatelinas Peps Boom Chocolatta Elina Wanhatalo  12 

18. Deejasome Nippertippan Lotta Sjaunja   12 

18. Sjaunjas Born To Please Lotta Sjaunja   12 

21. Aatelinas Peps Wavy Gravy Elina Wanhatalo  11 

21. Duvtorps Nix  Ida FredberG   11 

23. White Unicorn’s Love Isn’t Easy Ankie Laursen  10 

24. Jezzamynens Tindra  Lotta Erikssoon  9 

24. Moyasas Lux Abicel De Jelen Karin Lundwall  9 

24. Zatemis Sneaky Little Rogue Isabell Karlsson Rydell  9 

27. Swedsam’s Magnolia By Titan Alexander Ringdahl  8 

27. Zvezdy Oriona Djessika Favorit Sunn  Ida Fredberg  8 

 

Årets veteran 
1. Cabaka’s Take A Bow Anneli Jönsson  54 

1. Plogens La Lacatus  Heléne Werner  54 

3. Bielkersmils Igor of Zouroff Madeleine Abrahamsson  49 

3. Newsam’s Coco Chanel Carina Cansund  49 

3. Plogens Keep Her Pleezed Helene Larsson  49 

6. Aatelinas Ezca Little Pebbles Kicki Matslofva  45 



7. Svartisens Diva  Sara Mårtensson  31 

8. Bielkersmils Ice of Zouroff Lotta Eriksson  22 

8.  Sun Master’s Great Balls of Fire Ida Fredberg   22 

10. White Uniconr’s Artemis Isabell Karlsson Rydell  18 

11. Bjellakis Dolce Gabbana Karin Lundwall  16 

12. White Unicorn’s Love Isn’t Easy Ankie Laursen  11 

13. Aatelinas Tiur Hirrivirri Elina Wanhatalo  10 

13. White Unicorn’s Angel Eyes Elisa Perkiö   10 

 

 

 


